



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1116/2018 & CM. APPL. 4664/2018**
RAJEEV ARORA AND ANR Petitioners
Through: **Mr.Vineet Jhanji, Advocate**

versus

NDMC AND ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr.Yoginder Handoo, ASC with**
Mr.Ashwin Kataria, Advocates for
respondent/NDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

18.01.2023

1. Mr. Yoginder Handoo, learned Additional Standing Counsel for respondent/NDMC submits that connected matters are coming up before this Court on 31.01.2023.
2. Re-notify on 31.01.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 18, 2023/v