



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1116/2018**
RAJEEV ARORA AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar and Mr.
Anindya Bhan, Advs.

versus

NDMC AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC for NDMC.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Sr.
Adv. along with Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr.
Tanpreet Gulati, Mr. Vishal Singh
and Mr. Rajat Gava, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA
ORDER
% **20.03.2024**

1. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 29.08.2024.
2. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

MARCH 20, 2024/cl **SACHIN DATTA, J**